FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	$U/_{00}$		Docket No.: 28559-10		
PORM PT0-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	07-29-20		,HEET Y	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙	▼ 10217140	9	▼	V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:	Flease .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	riginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hubert Ramesohl Hans-Wilhelm Meyer	07/22/02	Name	and address of re <u>KHD Humboldt</u> al Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗋 Yes 🛛 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street	Address: Dillenb	urger Strasse 69	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		51105 Cologne	GERMANY	
Other		City:		State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: July 2, 2002		Additiona	name(s) & address	(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
10/123,043 enve	ailed:	tion, D.C. ched?	ee (37 CFR 3.41):	ions and patents involved:	
			uthorized to be cha	rged to deposit account	
Street Address: Post Office 10107	-+	8. Depos	it account number	:	
7/26/2002 AAHMED1 00000082 10123043		08-071	9		
1 FC:581 40.00 City: Greenville St	0P tate: <u>SC</u> ZIP: <u>29603</u>	(Attac	h duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b of the original document. 		USE THIS SF ation is true		any attached copy is a true copy	
-	Allath	1 100			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

The undersigned, Hubert Ramesohl and Hans-Wilhelm Meyer assign to KHD Humboldt Wedag AG, whose post office address is Dillenburger Strasse 69, 51105 Cologne, Germany, all my interest in the United States of America in and to my invention disclosed in application serial no. 10/123,043 filed April 15, 2002, for a United States of America Patent for METHOD AND INSTALLATION FOR PRODUCTION OF CEMENT CLINKER, and to all my right, title and interest in and to said application and any patent granted thereon.

Signed at <u>Köln</u> Germany on the <u>26 day of June</u>, 2002

Hubert Ramesohl

Signed at <u><i>Ko</i></u>	, Germany on the 2 day of $\int c_1 L \gamma$, 2002
	Hang Wittelm Myor	
	Hans-Withelm Meyer	

NPGVL1:142864.1-DOC-(G7) 028559-00010

RECORDED: 07/22/2002